STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher’s Assistant. being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the notice or advertisement in the _December 19, 26. 2001: January 2.

2002 exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprisc is intercsted in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statement as to tine, place, and character of publication are true.

{Notary Public)

My commission ¢xpires

ANd NOW,.oo e, ,20......0 0, Theteby Certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $......ccooooieeiieneee for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Date: 05/14/2002 Columbia County Court of Commoen Pleas NO. 0003987
Time: 08:14 AM _ Receipt Page 1 of 1

Received of: Col Cty Sheriff Dept $ 10.00

Ten and 004100 Dollars

Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Total: 10.00

Check: 281
Payment Method:  Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: 10.00

By:
Clerk: BSILVETT Deputy Clerk
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{ on Mol Foase (e vs. L.auiq e 1Y
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g4. Jool €.0. No. £41. a0f J.0. Date of Sale J /3w Time of Sale J000

JOCKET & RETURN $ 15,00
-ERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE [25.C0
EVY ( PER PARCEL) . . 3,00
MAILING COSTS 2 <O
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS & COPIES 177,50
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) ] <, 00
MILEAGE 10,00
POSTING HANDBILL ! S.QO_@
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) 10,08
SHERIFF'S DEED 25,00
TRANSFER TAX FORM 2 5,0C
DISTRIBUTION FORM S5, 00 D
'\‘:'{-";q ../ d.;(—:‘o Yool > _.
OTHER o nes 4,90 - . -
S 2SO
| , TOTAL **************‘_*{:‘***********i*i*******$ “:} 5 N 3 >
et fBshay ;50 ©O
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $ Yoo #0
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES 7,00
’ TOTAL '************************i************s 73‘/7. ;O
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $ /0,00
RECORDER OF DEEDS X, 50
OTHER | ey
TOTAL ******i************i*****t*i*********s :; ':} ) QX), :}
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, TWP & COUNTY TAXES 20__ $
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES 20
DELINQUENT TAXES C 2060 -y (7R TR as et ey
TOTAL P 2 2 bl 1 E;é 7357

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER- MUNICIPAL 20 $

—

WATER- MUNICIPAL 20

TOTAL 4 e e A Ak Aok dr e e ok ***************i********s

SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER ( TRAINING FEE ) X _

TOT‘“L*************************************s /90;00

MISCELLANEOUS : $ '
$

TOTAL** oo de e e e e e de e e ***********ii******* ****s

—

O
TOTAL COSTS ( OPEN BID ) #eswwviwiawsaniasy 2 91 é, q o__




REY-183 EX (G-56)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
CEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Bank Murnber

Page Nurmber

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1} the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or {3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: (1} family relationship or {2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number;
Martha E. Von Rosenstisl| Area Code (010} 623-2660

Street Address City State Zip Code
16 South Lansdowne Avenue Lansdowne PA 19050

Date of Acceptance of Document

B

TRANSFER DATA

Grantor{s)/Lessor(s))

Gramee{s}xLessee(s)Manufactu rers & Traders Trust Company as trustee for

Securitization Series 1995-3, Agreement daled 8/1/93, its successors and assigns

Street Address

Street Address

PO Box 380 One M&T Plaza
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg Pa 17815 Buffalo NY 14203-2399
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
RR!, Box 345 PA Rt 42 Millville
County School District Tax Parce! Number
Columbia 26-01-18
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Cther Consideration 3. Total Consideration
+
4. County Assessed Value 5. Comman Level Ratia Factor 6. Fair Market Value
x 2.81 =
E EXEMPTION DATA
132. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1hb. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
160% 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Wil or intestate succession

{Hame at Decedent) {Eslata Fils Numbar)

1O

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer between principal and agent, (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
{If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resclution.)

69

Transfer from maortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 602 , Page Number

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach cemplete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
Statutory corporate consclidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)
Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.) Iansfer into a foreclosing mortgagee in conncction with a
Jjudicial sale of the property in mortgage foreclosure.
I .
- I

Under penalties of Jaw, | declare tﬁat have examined this Statement, in¢luding accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge
and belief, it is true, correct and coqplete.
Date

Signature of Correspendent or ResponsmliParty Q
— 2/15/02

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL
TO RECORD THE DEED.

XOOX OO0




REV-183 EX (8-68) RECORDER'S USE ONLY

<] Siate Tax Paid
fﬁ%ﬁ‘ REALTY TRANSFER TAX |o0oes
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYVAMIA STATEME NT OF VALUE

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Page Humber
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603 .
HARRISBURG. PA 17128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2} when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemptfion is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax

Date Recorded

based on: (1) family relationship or {2) public utility nent. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).
A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone Number:
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel Area Code  (610) 623-2660
Street Address City State Zip Code
16 South Lansdowne Avenue Lansdowne PA 19050
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor(s)essor(s)) Grantes(s)/Lessee(s} Manufaeturers & Traders Trust Company as trustee for
Securitization Series 1995-3, Aprcement dated 8/1/95, its successors and asgIgns
Strest Address Street Address
PO Box 380 One M&T Pluza
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg Pa 17815 Buffalo NY 14203-2399
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
RR!, Box 345 PA Rt 42 Millville
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia 26-01-18
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$1.00 + = $1.00
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Valua
$47,063.00 x 2.81 = 3%132,247.03
E EXEMPTION DATA
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
100% 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

D Will or intestate succession

{Hame af Decedent) {Estate File Humber)
|:| Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

D Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
|:| Transfer between principal and agant. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

D Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of 2 mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 602 , Page Number £9
D Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed. )

D Statutory corporate conselidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

DX Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above,) transfer into a foreclosing mortgagee in connection with a
judicial sale of the property in mortgage foreclosure.

:

Y
L

Under penaltigs of law, | declare that | have examined;this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge
and belief, it is true, correct and complete. {

Signature of Correspondent or Res@sible Party \& Date
= TT— 2/15/02

FAILURE TO COMPLETE f'I'HIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL
TO RECORD THE DEED.,

[
1




MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C,
ATTORNEY AT LAW
16 SOUTH LANSDOWNE AVENUE
7.0, BOX 457
LANSDOWNE , PA 19050

610)623-2660

February 15, 2002

Office of the Sheriff of
Columbia County
Court House
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Laura G. Remaly
RR1 Box 345 PART 42
Millville PA 17846
Docket # 2001-CV-631

Dear Sir/Madam:

(610)623-2745 Fax

This will confirm that at the sheriff's sale of 2/13/02 the above property was sold to
me as attorney on the writ for $_2916.98. | hereby assign my bid for the property to
Manufacturers & Traders Trust Company, trustee for Securitization Series 1995-3,
Agreement dated 8/1/95, its successors and assigns, One M&T Plaza, Buffalo, NY 14203-
2399, and ask that a Deed Poll be prepared and recorded accordingly. The transfer tax

affidavit is enclosed in duplicate for your convenience.

The transfer is exempt from state and from local transfer taxes.

Kindly submit your final bill as soon as possible, so that settlement can be made

and sale completed.

| appreciate your assistance.

incerely yours,

i

Enclosure

i Martha E. Von Rosenstiel



Phone: 570-388-5622
Fax: 570-388-5625

Columbia County

Sheriff's Office

aX

To: Martha Von Rosenstiel, Esq. From: Chief Deputy Chamberlain
Fax:  §10-623-2745 Date: May 2, 2002

Phone: Pages: 1

Re: Contimortgage v Laura Remaly ccC:

O Urgent O For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply {J Please Recycle

*Comments: This deed cannot be prepared until a reassignment is done or transfer tax of $1,322.50
is paid. If you have any questions please call.

Thank You,



J

[ B g ) ) 1m:22 MERTHR UON ROSENSTIEL LAW DFFTCR - {S9E3R95625 FCY. G [ ey

T #7670

Martha E. Vonr Resenstiel, P.C. Attomey for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Resensgiel . - - -+ e _
16 Sourh Lansdowoe Avenes

P.0O. Box 457

Lamsdowne, PA 18050

810 6232660

Attorney L.D.# 52634

ComtiMortgage Corporation . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
- Columbia COUNTY
Plaintiff

vs,
Case Wi 2001-CY-6G3]

Laura G. Remaly —_—
i &=
i X
Defendant 5 o -
O
= : i i
- _ N W
S S
ASSIGNMENT OF JUDGMENT )
To the Prothonotary:

Kindly assign the Fidgment to:  Manafacwurers & Traders Trust Compary, a3 Trusice

located at One M & T Plaza, Buffalo, NY 14203-2399 in the abeve captioned mafter.

s

sy

MaHmrE, Von Rosenstiel
) / Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: Sepilember 24, 2001



232172002 16: 22 FARTHAR LUON ROSENSTIEL A OFFICE » 157R3839:525 N S84

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
ATTORNEY ATLAW
16 SOUTH LANSDOWNE AVENUE
P.C. BOX 457
LANSDOWNE, PA 15030

PHONE (610) 623-2660 FAX (610)623-2745
TO: D"’?"L\ﬁ Chivoe P 2P @

FAX: | rrROM: PAK Dyoudin DATE 24

SUBJECT:

COMMENT: __GS6ign % ndg

P

Number of Pages: (includes cover sheet}

E-MAIL ADDRESSES:
M Yorrosepstiel@imvrlaw.com Bankruptey Departrment:
D.Benner@myriaw.com  (ex 13)

Foreclosure Department

CHummell@myrlaw.com  (ex }1) Eviction Department

L. Tronteriainnrlaw.com  (ex 14) D.Filip@ mvriaw.com (ex 13)

3. Frunamyvrlaw.com (ex 23)

m.tonnsend@myriaw com  (ex 27) R E.O. Department
Lmeclungi@myvriaw.com  {ex 16)

Post Sales Department | cohen@myrlaw . com (ex 24)

mkbowden@ninrlaw.com  (ex 12)

Billing & Accounting Dept. Office Technician
MNVener g myrlaw com {ex 22) §.5COT rvTlaw.com {ex 20)




17132

PNC BANK, N.A.

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
F-ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, PA
16 SOUTH LANSDOWNE AVENUE 3-5310-12
2415/2002

LANSDOWNE, PA 19050-2102

m *x) 77531

=

PAY TOTHE  Sheriff Of Columbia County

ORDER OF
FRERER AR RRR K oy | A \.@ e

I LA LA Shb bbb bl TR TI L

One Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Five and LY ATV bl

Sheriff Of Columbia County

weMo_ %
TR YA E KLy 103 00005 3% BSL29385Lam"



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR.

- SHERIFE OF cowmm COUNTY

nione COURT HOUSE - 1.0, 80X 380 26 HOUR PHONE
717 aN-Sed L SLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1N TH4.

FAX: (717} 784-0157

SHERIFF § REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

(bt PMee r v Louvs JCems zq
he. N Y7 e E.0. 0. VI A= =Y : J.0.
DATE OF SALE: &= /R~ 2
0ID PRICE (I:ICLUDES COSTS) | s £ ‘?/’ (.,a&
POUHDATE-~2% OF BID PRICE $ £%. 33
TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE -
MISC. COSTS ' $
TOTAL AMOUAT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 2975.3/
PURCHASER(S): .
ADDRESS :

NAHE(S) 0il DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): %7{ /f / ﬂ«/%

MAOUNT REGEIVED BY PURCHASER:
TOTAL AMOUNT DuE  $ 22 25.7%3/
LESS DEPOSIT $

DOMH PAYMENT $ _[2.0&3, -

TOTAL DUE IN

EIGHT DAYS $ 17 7‘533/




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
13701 AR0-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: {570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
CONTIMORTGAGE CORPORATION
VS.
LAURA G. REMALY
WRIT OF EXECUTION #99 OF 2001 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
DECEMBER 7, 2001 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF LAURA G. REMALY AT RR#1 BOX 345 MILLVILLE COLUMBIA COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY

T L /

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN.

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 9TH DAY OF JANUARY 2002
7/ m‘ 57/ /{(./c’

ISy
) TARIAL SEAL
L wENDY WEgTIJ\'ER NOTARY Pu%}kc E
NBELOOMSBURG FOLLMBIR ”.%m -
?\w cwmssmu DPIRES WiVERS i
COMMISSION 2222 o oEf I, 20



#7670-SF

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attomey for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenue

P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney LD # 52634
ContiMortgage Corporation : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

One ContiPark, : COLUMBIA COUNTY
338 8. Warminster Road :
Hatboro PA 19040-3430

Plaintiff : No: 2001-CV-631
) vs. :
Laura G. Remaly
RRI1 Box 345 PART
Milleville, PA 17846

Defendants

SUPPLEMENTAL
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICES PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
3S
COUNTY OF DELAWARE

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, attorney for the plaintiff in the above action,
hereby certifies that service of the Notice under Rule 3129.1, in the above matter was made on
the defendants via certified mail, retum receipt requested and regular first class mail (unless
otherwise stated) as evidenced by the attached postal receipts; and on all interested parties, set
forth below, by regular first class mail, postage prepaid, as evidenced by the attached certificates
of mailing :

1. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Remit Corp.
36 W. Main St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unswom falsification to
authorities.

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel
Attorney for Plaintiff



ror Accountable Mall

Indicate type of mail Check appropriate block Affix stampcheérmif issued as
Name [ Registered [J Return for * % nmmmmm«ﬁ mailin 34
and Receipt Registered Mail: gt
Address MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, b.C. for O With Postal Insuranbe$y 9 5607633
of Attorney At Law Merchandise O Without Postal ] 9 7 Qu&__mv@%@@m? _wwmmﬁu 38 071
Sender 16 8. Lansdowne Ave iy n__m Insurance 8665 Lavsoonme ma 1
Lansdowne, PA 19050 nsure _ : %050
0 cobD &l Int'l Recorded
Del.
LI Certified O3 Express Mail
i Act. Rest De!, Feo
Handlin &8
. Article Name of Addresses, Street, and Posta Value Oue R. R. 8 D. E.H
Line Nurmbser Post Office Address ge Fee . g (f nsured Value mﬂmﬂ Fes | Fes Feu Romarke
harge Reqi
Regis.)
Remit Corporation
1 36 West Main Street
Bloomshurg, Pa. 17815
s
3
4
5
6
7
8
e ——
GEOMNER
7
a G T
| N% [T«
\\@_j§/
11 S
\_/.-[l\

Total Number of Pieces
Listed by Sender

Total

Pieces

Number of

Received at
Post Office

Postmaster, Per (Name of xma.w%

Tha full declaration of valua is required on all domestic and international registered mall. The
maximum indemnnity payabile for the reconstruction of nonnegotiable documents under Express Mail
document reconstruction Insuranca is $50,000 per price stbject to a timit of $500,000 per
eceicrence. . The maximurm indemnity payable on Express Mail merchandise insurance is $500.
The maximum indemnity payable is $25,000 for registered mail, sent with optional postal insurance,
See Domestic Mail Manual R900, 5913, and 8921 for limitations coverage on in Insured and COD
mall. See Internatiotial Mail Manual for imitations of coverage on international mail. Special
handling charges apply only to third and fowrth-class parcels.




L3 MARTHR VOM ROSEMSTIEL LAL OFFITE + 157389915

MO SE83
MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
ATTORNGY-AT-LAW
16 SOUTH LANSDOWNE AVENUE — POST Ourict BOXAST
LANSDOWNE, BA 19050
Telephone: 610-623-2660 Facsimile: 610-623-2743

December 21, 2001

Hary

Shenif of Columbia Gounty
Count House

Ripormeburg, PA 17815
FAX: (57Q) 389-5625

RE: SALE DATE: 01/09/02
MORTGAGOR: Laura G, Remaly
FREMISES: RR1 Box 345 PART 42
CRT./TRM. # 2001-CV-631
OUR FILE#: 7670
Dear Harry.

Please CONTINUE the Sheriff Sale to 2/13/02 on the above captioned matter
as new |einhoider was faund that needs to be notified.

if there is anything else you need nefore the new sale date, please let me know. Thank
you for your assistance in this matter.

Singerely yOurs,

Sue Frut

Sue Fruit

it



#7670

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenue

P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney [.LD.# 52634

ContiMortgage Corporation : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
One ContiPark, : COLUMBIA COUNTY

338 S. Warminster Road :

Hatboro PA 19040-3430

Plaintiff © No:2001-CV-631
Vs. : -
Laura G. Remaly
RRI1 Box 345 PART
Milleville, PA 17846

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICES PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
SS

COUNTY OF DELAWARE

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, attorney for the plaintiff in the above action,
hereby certifies that service of the Notice under Rule 3129.1, in the above matter was made on
the defendants via certified mail, return receipt requested (unless otherwise stated) as evidenced
by the attached postal receipts; and on all interested parties, set forth below, by regular first class
mail, postage prepaid, as evidenced by the attached certificates of mailing :

1. Name and address of owners(s) or reputed owner(s)

Laura G. Remaly
435 West Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Laura G. Remaly
435 West Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

NONE



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
PA Housing Finance Agency /
2101 N. Front St.

P.O. Box 8028
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8028

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest mav be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be atfected by the sale:

Family Court/Domestic Relations Office /
Columbia County Court House

P.O. Box 389

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dept. of Public Weltare v

Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17103

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

-t

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel
Attorney for Plaintiff




Wrostal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided}

Article Sent To:

Postage | 5

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Aestricted Delivary Fes
(Endorsement Raguired)

Total Postage & Faes $

["Eity, Bfate, ZIP
LOOMS

PS Form 3800, July 1859

7099 3400 D007 2193 kB3L

SENDER: COMPLETE THiIS SECTION

W Complate items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired,

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card o the back of the maiipiece,

or on the front If space permits.

Name (Pigase Print Ciearty) fto be completed by mailer}

BURG, PA. 17815

1. Article Addressed to-

LAURA G, REMALY
435 WEST. STRERT
BLOCMSBURG, PA. 17815

See Reverse for Instructicns §

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

2. Article Number {Copy from service fabef)

1049 . Kuypsn

GO 1 G193 (LR

A. Received by (Please Print Clearty) | B. D, tef:f Dervery |
“Ura @-«:mahg/ & I }
C. Signature v
}:i‘ P Ll I r e W &. /ﬂ?WD Agent
s [ Addrossea
D. Is defivery address differsnt from tern 17 L) Yes
If YES, enter delivery addrass below: [ No
!
3. Bervice ] Nald) I
Certited Mail [ Express Mail [
Registerad O Return Recaipt for Merchandise [
O Insured Mail O C.0.0. [
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes |

PS Form 3811, July 1999

N

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0852

1670 s5



L e .

handling charges apply only to third and fourth-class parcels.

C‘ fhaicate type Ot mail LAGLK HPPHURIERE DIVGCR AILHX SIHTID e I ISsUen 2y
| Name U1 Registered O Return for . certified of matling or for
and Receipt Registered Mall: additioptl copigsof thia bill,
Address MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C. tor O With Postal insurance % | % &£ 0 sy o )y o
of Attomey At Law Merchandi £ Without Postal ¢ , o | Po r%%
Sender 16 5. Lansdowne Ave @ fdise Insurance O O N m G 07633
Lansdowne, PA 18050 O Insured 1950 % Uu, NOV 01 01
: B COD O lInt'l Recorded 4846 LansDowNE Pa 1905¢C
Del.
2 Certified O Express Mail
Name of Add st d Post Handin | 0 Due fmm >
_ Asticle ama o resses, Street, an ostia alue R.R | 8D S H.
“l L} 1
ne Number Post Office Address e Fee O:Mam (if fneured Value | Sender | Fee | Fee Foe Remarks
Regis.) ot
PA Housing Finance Agency NN
; 2101 North Front Street , VA
PO Box 8028 b
Harrisburg, Pa. 17105 o |
Family Court/Domestic Relations Py - ﬁ
Columbia County Courthouse L 7
) PO Box 389 |
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815 |
Department of Public Welfare |
3 PO Box 2675 |
Harrisburg, PA. 17105 |
|
4 |
5
6
7
9
10
11
Total Number of Pieces Total Postmaster, Per {Name of Receiving Employee} The full declaration of value is required on all domestic and international registered mail. The
Listed by Sender Number of maximum indemnity payable for the reconstruction of nonnegotiable documents under Express Mail
Pieces document reconstruction insurance is $50,000 per price subject to a limit of $500,000 per
y ived at occurmrence, . The maximum indemnity payable on Express Mall merchandise insurance is $500.
w/w Post Dffice The maximum indemnity payable is $25,000 for registered mail, sent with optional postal insurance,
See Domestic Mail Manual R800, 5513, and S921 for limitations coverage on in insured and COD
nw mail. See International Mail Manuaf for limitations of coverage on international mail. Special
L.
\
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T HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

a9-0{

PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. 80X 180 24 HOUR PHONE
{570) 389-5622 ELOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6100
FAX: (570} 784-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE QUTLINE

RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT G-)1-0/
DOCKET AND INDEX JO-F -Cf
SET FILE FOLDER UP 1o -5 -Of

CHECK FOR PROPER INFQ

WRIT OF EXECUTION v
COPY OF DESCRIPTION i
WHSREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS v~
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE _ 3
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM

AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST 7

CHECK FOR $1200.00 Mg 4

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES o, | 2¢03 qr 0w A
P0ST ALL DATES OF carawpER  [&SE 197 Adu.  Dec. 3 26 a1 &

* oET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY TYUR. TILL SALE & TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED}
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TO PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
ANOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.C., BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

(370) 389-3622 BLOOMSBURCG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (5700 3B9-5625

Date: October 9, 2001

To:

Re: ConttMortgage Corporation  vs. Laura G. Remaly
No: 99 of 2001 ED. and No. 631 of 2001 ILD.
To Whom It May Concern:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims against this
Property, notify this officc IMMEDIATELY . Plcasc feel free to contact me with any

Questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sherifl of Columbia County
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b= : s O =
> ¢ = T fﬂb
D =L = |3
e [ g
— Ly S L
iy @ .
A =
P n m ] @ . =
= = = SRR
L= o = ]
ERR I i = A=
& B g £ g
el al
2 = o 21 |2
o = =3 C =
10212 S
- w8 e =2 =T @ Y d =
OIE &2 T 8|2 @ &
SO T s G |5 Pl
=~ 2 2| B
o |8 & @ & |2 £ 0
= =i 0 O |2 H
o PN R e
- i oo S| =
5T == T D o= g = 'C't'g
sz e Tuwalfd (FE
. Z . ; 3
o s |z = . .
: 2 |l§™iEF 000 o
p I
s DL
= Be
. owZ
- £ o
P s
= o0&
z &
T a=z
S D
5 =
i a2 = ] =
o L& i = ©
3 cGc -] — =i}
£ &2 ooy = .5(3"
: %3 = FO I
= Lo ; =1
5 £z &4 < o o
= & — [a® =2 i
5 2F <‘J R = o
R o el W] =
° ¥F wS ey [
S E: =D D =
- &8 Dmem & ¥
= ] e 9 .
5 EC oy O »g A o @
= 5= . O[Z 2 et
& Egﬂ ﬂ[""m -
EEF o E:cd T
= = T
TE2TS LS g |2
D SE R Coaa T fin W
R = E - .
[ ] [ & ] |L-; [Vy] w0

5A8) BU} 10 pRladwod SETHAAY NGNLIY oA

JPR P PP TPR pE E A]

ARG 1dgaoau usnjay Buisn 1oy nok yuey

QAo

| 9 ps Form 3811, December 1994

<

=

2 £ 8 2

L > @ E== =

> ¢ 2 29 g

I % o - o

»ra | el ROO g

A =

S @ o] ® 5.

A on m (] & =

b = E o =5 3

5 W W Uy 5 =

3‘1»"8_ Py 5 7]

A=l e 2l |8
> = ]

40 2152 sle L [2%

- o 20 B = <S]le a2
OCIER|S T D2 w|m &

39_\,_8286i 2 o
“olg g g2 L8,
golcm 8 a8
. Er |2 b 5lo™Z

5 =m |B T o w 5l gy

2 I o 0 &|E o os

s E3 | S| o < 3

g 22 g~ F OO0 0O ool

3 2%

T

788

y =2 =

oA

£ 22 =

v B F‘ \\

£ f] —

T S

g duw e ]

ECLJ E;;'Ju?

E] @ '_'mg =
2E= 7o =

Eﬁ ;Nw &

255 Z &~ AN

g bLE a< . D o

= 20 <X 5 g\\"

S%EI Y1t z TN

T TE L o w

E ma | =] L= = 2

£ T 7»‘24,_"\.-/_1 = ]

£ 3 G TR

= 2% U e o

£ ¢ SE R P AN

£ T "

é cmw ﬁ::ﬁw p=] §

w2 — 2 2

E E£3% — e Sy = E

S gk <05 S |5

- @ — .

3 o= = Z 0 i B e
L= ] [ o 73]
(=1 [C ol ey P .

u LI | o w

0ZaGL-98-B-0224

Domestic Return Receipt

102L95-58-B-0224

PS Form 3811, Dedember 1994

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

"Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

m Pl youd name and acl
card o you.

m Attaich shes form t the bond ol the marg
per"mt

m \Write "Returm F?F'rejpf ..;;.

535 0N the revarse o

'\r—‘: aw e atcle 'u TInE

SEN[l)I;EF\: , . lalse = to recenve e
u Completa iterms © and: ar adeiticna senaces. : VI
" Gcn'glete iterms 3, 42, 30 4b - iollow |, services (far an

axtra ine) 99_01

1. Addressee s Address
2. ] Restricled Dalivery

m Thiz Returm Receipt w iard e date
delivered. P ' Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Anicie Addressed 1] 4o Article Number

70001670200089596097

Dept, of Public Welfare
PO Bow 2675

4h. Sarvice Type

] registered EXCertified
e
Harrisburg, PA 17105 o 7] Express Mail ] Insurad
{J Retumn Hecent tor Merchandise [T COD

&W&a@m
,.—-ﬂx-.‘_______-)‘,,Mm‘, -

7. Dale of Delivery

0CT 102

ge's Address (Only if requested
paid)

PS Eorm 3§| i, December 1994 1

Domestic Return Receipt

; SENDER:

i
m Complate fems 1 and. br additional services.
a Complete items 3, 4a, ano Jb.

card to you.

permii.

u Write “Refum Racoin Reguested” on the mallpiece below the article

m The Return Receipt will show ro wharm the aticle was delvered and
deliverat.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHER
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 281230

HARRISBURG PA 17128-1230

a Print your narme and address on the reverse of this torm so that we can returm this

a Attach this famn 1o the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

Palse “h 10 receive the
follow L 'services (foran
exira fee}: 9g-01

1.8 Addressee's Address
2. 0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee,

rumbes.
the date

700016700000£9596073
JFF SALE

X Cenified
[ insured
[Jcob

ocT 10200

nandise

'5. Received W {Prinf Name)

f

ar

}

ant}
L]

>
S W

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee Is paid)

Is your HET!,QFIN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1984

1025085-95-B-0229

Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER:

m Complete items T and: he additional services.

m Comgete ilems 3, 4a, ana 4b.

m P'rint your name and addioss on the reverse of this form so that we c
card b you.

permil.
u Write "Relum Receist Roguestad” on the mailpicce below the article

deliversd.

w Attach ths form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does nat

m The Beturn Receipt will shaw o whom tha aticle was delivarad and the date

lalsr  hto receive the
follove 4 services {for an

extra fee): 99-01
1. K] Addressee's Address

2. [0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fes.

an return this

number.

3. Arlicle Addressed to:

4a. Article Mumber

70001670000089596080

PA Housing Finance Agency
PO Box 8028
Harrisburg

o2

PA 17105

4h. Service Type

[ Registered (& Certified
O Express Mail 1 Insured
(] Return Receipt fer Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Delive

2001

5. Hecmﬂpjmr ﬁ;m?}{@ﬁﬁﬁ/

6. Signature: fAddressee or Agent)
X

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

FOEG

s-ea-8-0223 - Domestic Return Receipt



SHERIFE’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 9, 2002 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUL OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 99 OF 2001 D AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 631 OF
2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
OQUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO
BLE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA .,
17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows;

BEGINNING at a point in PA Route 42 leading to Byers Grove in line of land now or formerly of Harold Loreman;
THENCE through Route 42 the following courses and distances; North 1 degree 38 minules West 194.04 fect toa
point; North 09 degrees 36 minutes West 341.79 feet to a point; 4 degrees 01 minutes West 355.88 feet 1o a poin;
North 18 degrees 31 minutes West 214.09 feet to a point; North 32 degrees 15 minutes West 99.32 feet to a point;
North 34 degrees 16 minutes East 2813 feet to a point; THENCE along land now or formerly of Conrail the following
courses andd distances; South 34 degrees 12 minutes East 117.44 fect to a point; South 37 degrees 14 minutes East 11.2
feet to a point; South 27 degrees 49 minutes cast 294.00 [eet 1o 4 point; South 2 degrees 56 minutes East 600.9 fect to a
point; South 8 degrees 22 minutes West 145.12 feet to a point; THENCE along land now or formerly of Harold
Loreman South 78 degrees 30 minutes West 32 feet Lo a point in Route 42, being the point and place of BEGINNING.
RESERVING NEVERTHELESS, the right granted to the Susquehanna Bloomsburg and Berwick Railroad Company
by John E. [armony and wife, in deed dated the twenty fourth day of Seplember, A.D. 1902, recorded in Deed Book
No. 74 page 296, the samc being in the following form: “The Railroad Cotpany to have Lhe right to take a strip ten feet
wide about two hundred feet lot East of the right of way at a point near Sta, 9 & 100 for the purpose of widening the
pubtic road, said land to be used for consiruciing 4 Rail Road.”

RESERVING ALSO to the Bloomsburg and Millville Street Railway Company the right Lo occupy a strip twenty feet
in width from the southern to the northern ling of said land, upon which to locate, construct and operate a street railway,
the same to be located between the public highway exlending through the samc and the line as indicaled by the stakes
sct by the engineers of the company making a preliminary survey for the company.

PARCEL #26-01-18

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certitied check or cashier's
check at time of sale,,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITII THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

IF the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance duc without 2 resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incwired by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esq. Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
PO Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 9, 2002 AT 13:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NQ. 99 OF 2001 £> AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 631 OF
2001 jD ISSUED GUT OF TIIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO
BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA.,
17815, ALL THI RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows;

BEGINNING at a point in PA Route 42 leading to Bycers Grove in line of land now or formerly of Harold Loreman;
THENCE through Route 42 the following courses and distances; North 1 degree 38 minutes West 194.04 fectto a
point; North 09 deprees 36 minutes West 341,79 feet to a point; 4 degrees 01 minutes West 355.88 feet ta a point;
North 18 degrees 31 minutes West 214.09 feet to a point; North 32 degrees 15 minules Wesl 99.32 lgel to a point;
North 34 degrees 16 minutes East 28,13 feet to a point; THENCE along land now or formerly of Conrail the following
courses and distances; South 34 depgrees 12 minutes Hast 117.44 feel to a point; Soulh 37 degrees 14 minutes East 1.2
feet to a point; South 27 degrees 49 minutes cast 294.00 fect to & point; South 2 degrees 56 minutes East 600.9 feet to a
point; South 8 degrees 22 minutes West 145.12 feet (o a point; THENCE alony land now or formerly of Tlarold
Loreman South 78 degrees 30 munutes West 32 feet to a point in Route 42, being the point and place of BEGINNING.
RESERVING NEVERTIIELESS, the right granted to the Susquchanna Bloomsburg and Berwick Railroad Company
by Johi E. Hanmony and wile, in deed dated the twently fourth day of September, A.D. 1902, recorded in Deed Book
No. 74 page 296, the same being n the following form: “The Railroad Company to have the right to lake a strip ten feet
widc about two hundred feet lot East of the right of way at a point ncar Sta. 9 & 100 for the purpose of widening the
public road, said land o be used for constructing a Rail Road,”

RESERVING ALSO to the Bloomsburg and Millville Street Railway Company the right to occupy a sirip twenty feel
in width from the southemn to the northern line of said tand, upon which to locate, construct and operate a strect railway,
the same to be located between the public highway extending through the same and the line as indicated by the stakes
set by the engineers of the company making a preliminary survey for the company.

PARCEL #26-01-18

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TEME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%0 ) percent of the bid price
or costs {opening bid at salc), Minimaum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale..

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified cheek or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default alf sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
againgt the bidder in which the bidder 1s found Liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Atterncy Sherifl of Columbia County
Martha . Von Rosenstiel, Fsqg. Harry A. Roadarmel, Ir.
PO Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 9, 2002 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUL OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 99 OF 2001 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 631 OF
2001 iD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALT, BY VENUE OR
QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, TN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF® QFFICE, TO
BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA.,
17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT certain picce, parcel and tract of land situate in Mount Fleasant Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows;

BEGINNING at a peint in PA Route 42 leading to Byers Grove in line of land now or formerly of Harold Loreman;
THENCE through Route 42 ihe following courses and distances; North 1 degree 38 minules Wesl 194.04 fecttoa
point; North 09 degrees 36 minutes West 341.79 feet to a point; 4 degrees 01 minutcs West 355.88 feet to a point;
North 18 degrees 31 minutes West 214.09 fect to a point; North 32 degrees 15 minutes West 99.32 feet to a point;
North 34 degrees 16 minutes Hast 28.13 feet to a point; THENCE along land now or formerly of Conrail the following
courses and distances; South 34 degrees 12 minutes East 117.44 feel o a point; South 37 degrees 14 minutes East 11.2
feet 10 a point; South 27 degrees 49 minutes cast 294.00 feet to a point; South 2 degrees 56 minutes East 600.9 feet to a
point; South 8 degrees 22 minutes West 145,12 feet to a point; THENCE along land now or formerly of Tlarold
Loreman South 78 degrees 30 minutes West 32 feet Lo a point in Route 42, being the point and place of BEGINNING.
RESERVING NEVERTHELESS, the right granted to the Susquehanna Bloomsburg and Berwick Railroad Company
by John E. Harmony and wile, in deed dated the twenty fourth day of September, A.D. 1902, recorded i Deed Book
No. 74 page 296, the same being in the following lorm: “The Railroad Company to have the right to take a strip ten feet
wide about two hundred feel lot East of the right of way at a point ncar Sta. 9 & 100 for ihe purpose of widening the
public road, said land 1o be used for constructing a Rail Road.”

RESERVING ALSO (o the Bloomsburg and Millville Street Railway Company the right to occupy a strip twenty foet
in width from the southern to the northern line of said land, upon which 10 locate, construct and operate a street railway,
the same Lo be located between the public highway cxtending through the same and the line as indicated by the stakes
set by the engineers of the company making a preliminary survey for the company.

PARCEL #26-01-18

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr's
check at time of sale..

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, vertified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BI1P PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVATLABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Shenil in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attomey Sheriff of Columbia County
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esq. Harry A. Roadarmel, Jv.
PO Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 9, 2002 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 99 OF 2001 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 631 OF
2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO MT DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO
BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA
17815, ALL THE RIGIIT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT certain piece, parcel and tract of land siluale in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as Tollows;

BEGINNING at a point in PA Route 42 Icading to Byers Grove in line of land now or formerly of Harold Loremar;
THENCE through Route 42 the following courses and distances; North | degree 38 minutes West 194.04 fect o a
point, North 09 degrees 30 minutes West 341.79 feet 10 a point; 4 degrees 01 minutes West 355.88 fect to a point;
North 18 degrees 31 minutes West 214.09 feet (o u point; North 32 degrees 15 minutes West 99.32 feet 1o a point;
North 34 degrees 16 minutes Bast 28.13 feet to a point; THENCE along land now or formerly of Conrail the following
courses and distances; South 34 degrees 12 minutes East 117 44 feet (o a point; South 37 degrees 14 minutes East 11.2
fect to 2 point; South 27 degrees 49 minutes cast 294.00 feet to a point; South 2 degrees 56 minutes East 600.9 feet to a
point; South 8 degrees 22 minutes West 145,12 foet to a point; THENCE along land now or formerly of I larold
Loreman Soulh 78 degrees 30 minutes Wesl 32 feet to a point in Route 42, being the point and place of BEGINNING.
RESERVING NEVERTIHELESS, the right granied to the Susquchanna Bloomsburg and Berwick Railroad Company
by John E. Harmony and wife, in deed dated the twenty fourth day of September, A 1, 1902, recorded in Deed Book
No. 74 page 296, the same being in the following form: ““The Railroad Company to have the right to take a strip ten feel
wide about two hundred feet lot East of the right of way at a point near Sta. 9 & 100 for the purpose of widening the
public read, said land to be used for constructing a Rail Road.”

RESERVING ALSQ to the Bloomsburg and Millville Street Railway Company the right to occupy a strip twenty feet
in width from the southern to the northern line of said land, upon which to locate, consiruct and operate a street railway,
the samc to be located between the public highway extending through the same and the line as indicated by the stakes
sct by the engineers of the company making a preliminary survey for the company.

PARCEL #26-01-18

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale,,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check ur cashicr's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT [N SERIOUS FINANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
agamst the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, 2sq. Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
PG Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 9, 2002 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 99 OF 2001 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO, 631 OF
2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISTON, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSLED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF® OFFICE, TO
BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA.,
17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as lollows;

BEGINNING at a point in PA Route 42 leading to Byers Grove in line of land now or formerly of Harold Loreman;
THENCE through Route 42 the following courses and distances; North 1 degree 38 minutes West 194.04 feettoa
point; North 09 degrees 36 minules West 341.79 feet to a point; 4 degrees 01 minutes West 355,88 feel to a point;
North 18 degrees 31 minutes West 214,09 feet to a point; North 32 degrees 13 minutes West 99.32 feet 1o a poinl;
North 34 degrees 16 minutes East 23.13 feet to a point; THENCE along land now or formerly of Conrail the following
courses and distances; South 34 degrees 12 minutes Bast 117.44 feet to a point; South 37 degrees 14 minutes East 11.2
feet to a point; South 27 degrees 49 minutes east 294.00 feet to a point, South 2 degrees 56 minules East 600.9 feel 1o a
point; South § degrees 22 minutes West 143.12 feet to a point; THENCE along land now or formerly of Harold
Loreman South 78 degrees 30 minutes West 32 feet to a point in Route 42, being the point and place of BEGINNING.
RESERVING NEVERTHELESS, the right pranted io the Susquehanna Bloomsburg and Berwick Railroad Company
by John E. Harmony and wife, in deed dated the twenty fourth day of September, A.D. 1902, recorded in Deed Book
No. 74 page 296, the same being in the lollowing form: “The Railroad Company to have the right 10 take a sirip ten feet
wide about two hundred feet lot East of the right of way at a point near Sta. 9 & 100 for the purpose of widening the
public road, said land to be used for constructing a Rail Road.”

RESERVING ALSO to the Bloomsburg and Millville Street Railway Company the right to occupy a strip twenaty feet
in width from the southem to the northern line of said land, upon which to locate, construct and operate a street railway,
the same to be located between the public highway exiending through the same and the line as indicated by the stakes
set by the engineers of the company making a preliminary survey for the company.

PARCEL #26-01-18

TERMS OTF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's
check at time of sale..

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (B) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOQUS FINANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAJILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the suecessful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balunce due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forteited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esq. Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
PO Box 457

Lansdowne, I’'A 19050



MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
16 SOUTH LANSDOWNE AVENUE
P.0. BOX 457
LANSDOWNE, PA 19050
PHONE(6 10)623-2660 FAX(610)623-2745

September 14, 2001

TO:  Dept. of Public Welfare
Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

RE: NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY:
RR1 Box 345 PA RT 42, Millville, PA 17846
Amount of Judgment: $64,533.20
Date of Judgment: September 18, 2001
Court Term and Number: Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, No. 2001-CV-631
Plaintiff: ContiMortgage Corporation
Defendants: Laura G. Remaly

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the property and residential dwelling, located at and known as RR1
Box 345 PA RT 42 Millville PA 17846 will be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County on
Jan. CL S G0 3 at /0.9  AM. inthe Columbia County Court House,
35 W. Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

This notice is being sent to you because my records indicate that you hold a lien on the
property secondary to the first moertgage, which is being foreclosed.

This property and improvements are being sold pursuant to a judgment entered as
indicated above in favor of the above named plaintiff, and against the above named defendants.
The name of the owners, real owners, and reputed owners of the aforementioned property are
Laura G. Remaly.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff no
later than 30 days after said sale, and distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule
unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the date of the filing of said
schedule. You should check with the Sheriff’s Office by calling 570-389-5622-6124 to
determine the actual date of the filing of the schedule.

Sincerely yours, -

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C.
Martha E. Von Rosensticl

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

ContiMortgage Corporation
One ContiParl,

338 S. Warminster Road
Hatboro PA 19040-3430

Plaintiff
VS.
Laura G. Remaly
RR1 Box 345 PART
Milleville, PA 17846

Defendants

Attorney for Plaintifl

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No: 2001-CV-631
ALON-ED- FT

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF DELAWARE

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, attorney for the plaintift in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at RR1 Box 345 PA RT 42, Millville, PA 17346:

1. Name and address of owners(s) or reputed owner(s)

Laura G. Remaly
435 West Street
Bloomburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Laura G. Remaly
435 West Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real

property to be sold:

NONE

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of cvery mortgage of record:



PA Housing Finance Agency
2101 N. Front St.

P.O. Box 8028

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8028

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Family Court/Domestic Relations Office
Columbia County Court House

P.O. Box 389

Bloomsburg, PA 178135

Dept. of Public Welfare

Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

s

S
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel
Attorney for Plaintiff
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WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P.3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

ContiMortgtage Corporation

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

vs, > No. 2001-€V-631 Term, 20. _E.D.
Ve SRR =
No. X0/~ E D~ 99 temm 20- AD.
Laura G, Remaly
WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically describe property below):

PREMISES: RRI, Box 345, PARL. 42
Millville, PA 17846

Amount Due $64°533 20
fnterest from 09/19/01
to Sale Date @ $15.95 per diem $
Attorney's tees S
Costs g
Total %
as end . cj * Ly .
15 en orsefc)i S0 ﬂ Y o vz
’ Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Dated —‘!}f;ﬂ/?z /7oy Columbia County, Penna.
(SEAL)

Deputy



DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES

ALL THAT certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Colurnbi}a
(ounty, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows; |

ﬁ#EGINNING at a point in PA Route 42 leading to Byers Grove in line of land now or formerly bf
Harold Loreman; -

.f

. | : |

THENCE through Route 42 the following courses and distances; |
|

North | degree 38 minutes West 194.04 feet to a point;
Vorth 09 degrees 36 minutes West 341.79 feet to a point;
L degrees 01 minutes West 355.88 feet to a point;

North 18 degrees 31 minutes West 214.09 feet to a point;
North 32 degrees 15 minutes West 99.32 feet to a point;
North 34 degrees 16 minutes East 28.13 feet to 2 point;

THENCE along land now or formetly of Conrail the following courses and distances;

South 34 degrees 12 minutes East 117.44 feet to a point;
South 37 degrees 14 minutes East 11.2 feet to a point;
South 27 degrees 49 minutes East 294.00 feet t0 a point;
South 2 degrees 56 minutes East 600.9 feet to a point;
South § degrees 22 minutes West 145.12 feet to a paint;

THENCE along land now or formerly of Harold Loreman South 78 degrees 30 minutes West j2 feettoa
point in Route 42, being the point and place of BEGINNING.

RESERVING NEVERTHELESS, the right granted to the Susquehanna Bloomburg and Berwick
Railroad Company by John E. Harmony and wife, in deed dated the twenty fourth day of Septpmber,
AD. 1902, recorded in Deed Book No. 74 page 296, the same being in the following form: "The
Railroad Company to have the right to take a strip ten feet wide about two hundred feet 1ot Eapt of the
right of way at a point near Sta. § & 100 for the purpose of widening the public road, said 1an$ to be
used for constructing 2 Rail Road.” |

RESERVING ALSO to the Bloomsburg and Millville Street Railway Company the right to otcupy 2
strip twenty feet in width from the southern to the northern line of said land, upon which to locate,
construct and operate a street railway, the same to be located between the public highway ext nding

through the same and the line as indicated by the stakes set by the engineers of the company aking a
preliminary survey for the company. _ !

Parcee Fa6-0/ -8

Dnma A |



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintift
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenue

P.0Q. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

ContiMortgage Corporation - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
One ContiPark, - COLUMBIA COUNTY

338 S. Warminster Road :

Hatboro PA 19040-3430

Plaintiff < No:2001-CV-631
A ‘.?
vs. L Roor-E1- 77
Laura G. Remaly ;
RR1 Box 345 PART
Milleville, PA 17840

Defendants

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Laura G.Remaly.
RR1 Box 345 PART
Milleville,PA 17846

Vour house and/or real estate at RR1 Box 345 PA RT 42, Millville. PA 17846 is scheduled
to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on at AM. to
enforce the court judgment of $64,533.20 obtained by ContiMortgage Corporation against you.

NOTICE OF OWNERS RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sherift’s Sale you must take IMMEDIATE action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to ContiMortgage Corporation the back payments,
late charges. costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you
may call 610 623-2660.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court 1o postpone the sale
for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may contact an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the bid price by calling 610 623-2660.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of the property,

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the
sale. To find out if this has happened vou may call 610 623-2660.

4. If the amount due from the buyver is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on a date to
be announced by the Sheriff. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The
money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the
proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sherift within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is posted.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
vou act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
COURT ADMINISTRATOR
COURTHOUSE
903 DIAMOND PARK
MEADVILLE, PA 16335
(814) 333-7300, EXT. 498



ContiMortgage Corporation . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
One ContiPark, . COLUMBIA COUNTY

338 5. Warminster Road :

Hatboro PA 19040-3430

Plaintiff © No: 2001-CV-631
Vs. : ,7?051/-@-—9??

Laura G. Remaly
RR1 Box 345 FA RT

Milleviile, PA 17846

Defendants

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
To the Sheriff:
I, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my real property in my possession which has been levied upon,

{(a) I desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be set-aside in kind (specify
real property to be set-aside in kind):

1 request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should
be given to me at

(Address) (Telephone Number)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. {
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorrties.

Date:

Signature

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, 35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
570-389-5622



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

ContiMortgtage Corporation

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYL.VANIA

No. 2001-CV-631

Vs, > Term, 20._ _ ED.
D om o O
No.:?ﬁjé%’ /- 57)‘ @ 7 Term, 20~ AD.
lLaura G. Remaly
WRIT O EXECUTION

{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property {specifically describe property below):

PREMISES: RR1, Box 345, PARt. 42
Millville, PA 17846

Amount Due $64,533.20
Interest from 09/19/01

to Sale Date (@ $15.95 per diem S
Attorney's fees g
Costs $
Total g
as endorsed,, 4 N/ i
| T Dne > Al ag .
Ly Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Datedd .ﬁﬁz' //7 2404 Columbia County, Penna.
e
(SEAL)

Deputy
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Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenue

P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

ContiMorigage Corporation - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
One ContiPark, - COLUMBIA COUNTY

338 S. Warminster Road ;

Hatboro PA 19040-3430

Plaintiff : No:2001-CV-631

- el £D99

Laura G. Remaly
RR1 Box 345 PART
Milleville, PA 17846

Defendants

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Laura G.Remaly
RRI Box 345 PART
Milleville,PA 17846

Your house and/or real estate at RR1 Box 145 PA RT 42, Millville, PA 17846 is scheduled
to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on at AM. to
enforce the court judgment of $64,533.20 obtained by ContiMortgage Corporation against you.

NOTICE OF OWNERS RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take IMMEDIATE action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to ContiMortgage Corporation the back payments,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you
may call 610 623-2660.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may contact an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Shenff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the bid price by calling 610 623-2660.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the salc if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of the property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheri{f the full amount due in the
sale. To find out if this has happened you may call 610 623-2660.

4. 1f the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sherift, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on a date to
be announced by the Sheriff. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The
money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the
proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is posted.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour house back, if
you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
COURT ADMINISTRATOR
COURTHOUSE
903 DIAMOND PARK
MEADVILLE, PA 16335
1814y 333-7300, EXT. 48

[l



ContiMortgage Corporation : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
One ContiPark, : COLUMBIA COUNTY

338 S. Warminster Road X

Hatboro PA 19040-3430

Plaintiff : No: 2001-CV-631
Vs, L e DG
Laura G. Remaly :
RR1 Box 345 PART
Milleville, PA 17846

Defendants

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
To the Sheriff:
I, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my real property in my possession which has been levied upon,

(a) I desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be set-aside in kind (specify
real property to be set-aside in kind):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Netice of the hearing should
be given to me at

(Address) (Telephone Number)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption arc true and correct. |
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

Signature

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, 35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
570-389-5622



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

ContiMortgtage Corporation

[N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA

vs No, 2001-CV-631 Term. 20. __ E.D.
No. A CC/-ED-9G Term.20- AD.
Laura G. Remaly
WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwecalth of Pennsylvania:

County of

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically describe property below):

PREMISES: RRI, Box 345, PA Rt. 42
Millville, PA 17846

Amount Due

Interest from 09/19/01

¢64.,533.20

to Sale Date (@ $15.95 per diem $
Attorney's fees S
Costs S
Total S

as endorsed. -, r/ e xﬁ// )

//"’ fj—\"t/ i [_,//.}J "’}u‘___ A" - ﬁ hog

/ g Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Dated _ xﬁ;/l?/ Y/ Columbia County, Penna.
(SEAL)

By:
Deputy



DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES |
ALL THAT certain piece, parce! and tract 01 land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbi{a
(ounty, Pennsvlvania, bounded and described as follows; '

i

BEGINNING at 2 point in PA Rowte 42 leading to Byers Grove in line of land now o1 formerly pf
Harold Loreman; i
|

THENCE through Route 42 the following courses and distances; _
North 1 degree 38 minutes West 194,04 feettoa point; |
Worth 09 degrees 36 minutes West 341.79 feet to a point;
& degrees 01 minutes West 355.88 feet to 2 point; '
North 18 degrees 31 minutes West 214.09 feet to a point; g
North 32 degrees 15 minutes West 99.32 feet to a point; :
\orth 34 degrees 16 minutes East 28.13 fecttoa point; |

THENCE along land now of formerly of Conrail the following cousses and distances;

South 34 degrees 12 minutes East 117.44 feet to a point;
South 37 degrees 14 minutes East 11.2 feet to 2 point;
South 27 degrees 49 minutes East 294.00 fest to a point;
South 2 degrees 56 minutes East 600.9 feet to 2 point;
South 8 degrees 22 minutes West 145.12 feet to a point,

THENCE along land now or forﬁzierly of Harold Loreman South 78 degrees 30 minutes West #2 feet to 2
point in Route 42, being the point and place of BEGINNING. s

RESERVING NEVERTHELESS, the 1ight granted to the Susquehanna Bloomburg and Berwick
Railroad Company by John E. Harmony and wife, in deed dated the twenty fourth day of September,
AD. 1902, recorded in Deed Book No. 74 page 256, the same being in the following form: "The
Railroad Company to have the right to take a smp ten feet wide about two hundred faet lot Eagt of the
right of way at a point near Sta. § & 100 for the purpose of widening the public road, said lam[i to he

used for constructing a Rail Road.” |

RESERVING ALSO to the Bloomsburg and Millville Street Railway Company the right 1o ofcupy a
strip twenty feet in width from the southern to the northern line of szid land, upon which to Liate,
construct and operate & street railway, the same to be located between the public highway extendmg
through the same and the line as indicated by the stakes set by the engineers of the Company making a

preliminary survey for the company. !
| |
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Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C.

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney [.LD.# 52634

ContiMortgage Corporation
One ContiPark,

338 S. Warminster Road
Hatboro PA 19040-3430

Plaintiff
VS.
Laura G. Remaly
RR1 Box 345 PART
Milleville, PA 17846

Defendants

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No: 2001-CV-631

Roer-FD-59

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, attorney for the plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the addresses of the parties are

as follows:

1. Name and address of owners(s) or reputed owner(s)

Laura G. Remaly
435 West Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of defendant(s} in the judgment:

Laura G. Remaly
435 West Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my

personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn ﬁlsiﬁcation to authorities.

_ /

S

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel
Attorney for Plaintiff



MARTHA E. YVON ROSENSTIEL, I'.C.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
16 SOUTH LANSDOWNE AVENUE
P.O. BOX 457
LANSDOWNE, PA 19050

PHONE (610) 623-2660 FAX (610) 623-2745
September 14, 2001

Office of Sheriff

Columbia Countly Court House
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Laura G. Remaly
RR1 Box 345 PART 42
Millville, PA 17846
Our File# 7670
CCP 2001-CV-631

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the documents necessary to schedule the above property for
Sheriff's sale.

Please advise when you have the Sale Date and Time scheduled.
Thank vou for your assistance in this matter. I you have any questions, please do not

hesitate to call.

Sincerely yours,

Sue Frviit

Sue Fruit



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C.

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

ContiMortgage Corporation
One ContiPark,

338 S. Warminster Road
Hatbore PA 19040-3430

Plaintiff
VS,
Laura G. Remaly
RR1 Box 345 PART
Milleville, PA 17846

Defendants

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No: 2001-CV-631

Anor- ED-97

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, attorney for the plaintiff in the above action, sets
[orth as of the date thc praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the addresses of the parties are

as follows:

1. Name and address of owners(s) or reputed ownetr(s)

Laura G. Remaly
435 West Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Laura G. Remaly
435 West Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this alfidavit are true and correct to the best of my

personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sectiqﬁ@m relating to unswgr} falsification te authorities.

e

g

//_./" /J’J \/

S

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel
Attorney for Plaintift



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiet

16 South Lansdowne Avenue

P.O. Box 457

Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

ContiMortgage Corporation : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
One ContiPark, ;. COLUMBIA COUNTY

338 §. Warminster Road :

Hatboro PA 19040-3430

Plaintiff : No: 2001-CV-631

 eor ED- 59

Laura G. Remaly
RR1 Box 345 PART
Milleville, PA 17846

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
SS
COUNTY OF DELAWARE

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, attorney for the plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following intormation
concerning the real property located at RR1 Box 345 PA RT 42, Millville, PA 17846:

1. Name and address of owners(s) or reputed owner(s)

Laura G. Remaly

435 West Street

Bloomburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Laura G. Remaly

435 West Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NONE

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:



PA Housing Finance Agency
2101 N. Front St.

P.O. Box 8028

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8028

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom plaintift has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Family Court/Domestic Relations Office
Columbia County Court House

P.O. Box 389

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dept. of Public Welfare
Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

Ve

1l
—_—

authorities.

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel
Attorney for Plaintiff



MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
16 SOUTH LANSDOWNE AVENLE
P.O. BOX 437
LANSDOWNE, PA 19050
PHONE(610)623-2660 FAX(610)623-2745

September 14, 2001

TO: PA Housing Finance Agency
2101 N. Front St.
P.C. Box 8028
Harrisburg, PA 17103-8028

RE: NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY:
RR1 Box 345 PA RT 42, Miliville, PA 17846
Amount of Judgment: $64,533.20
Date of Judgment: September 18, 2001
Court Term and Number: Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, No. 2001-CV-631
Plaintiff: ContiMortgage Corporation
Defendants: Laura G. Remaly

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the property and residential dwelling, located at and known as RR1

Box 345 PA RT 42 Millvilie PA 17846 will be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County on
at A .M. in the Columbia County Court House,
35 W. Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. '

This notice is being sent to you because my records indicate that you hold a lien on the
property secondary to the first mortgage, which is being foreclosed.

This property and improvements are being sold pursuant to a judgment entered as
indicated above in favor of the above named plaintiff, and against the above named defendants.
The name of the owners, real owners, and reputed owners of the aforementioned property are
Laura G. Remaly.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff no
later than 30 days after said sale, and distribution wili be made in accordance with the schedule
unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the date of the filing of said
schedule. You should check with the Sheriff's Office by calling 570-389-5622-6124 to

determine the actual date of the filing of the schedule.

Sincerely yours,

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel



MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
16 SOUTH LANSDOWNE AVENUE
P.0. BOX 457
LANSDOWNE, PA 19050
PHONE(610)623-2660 FAX(610)623-2743

September 14, 2001

TO:  Famly Court/Domestic Relations Office
Columbia County Court House
P.O. Box 389
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY:
RR1 Box 345 PA RT 42, Millville, PA 17846
Amount of Judgment: 564,533.20
Date of Judgment: September 18, 2001
Court Term and Number: Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, No. 2001-CV-631
Plaintiff: ContiMortgage Corporation
Defendants: Laura G. Remaly

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the property and residential dwelling, located at and known as RR1

Box 345 PA RT 42 Millville PA 17846 will be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County on
at A.M. in the Columbia County Court House,
35 W. Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

This notice is being sent to you because my records indicate that you hold a hen on the
property secondary to the first mortgage, which is being foreclosed.

This property and improvements are being sold pursuant to a judgment entered as
indicated above in favor of the above named plaintiff, and against the above named defendants.
The name of the owners, real owners, and reputed owners of the aforementioned property are
Laura G. Remaly.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff no
later than 30 days after said sale, and distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule
unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the date of the filing of said
schedule. You should check with the Sheriff’s Office by calling 570-389-3622-6124 to

determine the actual date of the filing of the schedule.

Sincerely yours,

Marths on Rosenstiel



MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
16 SOUTH LANSDOWNE AVENUE
F.O. BOX 457
LANSDOWNE, PA 19030
PHONE(610)623-2660 FAX(610)623-2743

September 14, 2001

TO:  Dept. of Public Welfare
Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

RE: NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY:
RR1 Box 345 PA RT 42, Millville, PA 17846
Amount of Judgment: §64,533.20
Date of Judgment: September 18, 2001
Court Term and Number: Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, No. 2061-CV-631
Plaintiff: ContiMoeortgage Corporation
Defendants: Laura G. Remaly

Dear Sir/Madam:;

Please be advised that the property and residential dwelling, located at and known as RR1

Box 345 PA RT 42 Millville PA 17846 will be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County on
at A.M. in the Columbia County Court House,
35 W. Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

This notice is being sent to you because my records indicate that you hold a lien on the
property secondary to the first mortgage, which is being foreclosed.

This property and improvements are being sold pursuant to a judgment entered as
indicated above in favor of the above named plaintiff, and against the above named defendants.
The name of the owners, real owners, and reputed owners of the aforementioned property are
Laura G. Remaly.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff no
later than 30 days after said sale, and distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule
unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the date of the filing of said
schedule. You should check with the Sheriff's Office by calling 570-389-5622-6124 to
determine the actual date of the filing of the schedule.

Sincerely yours,

/ Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

[



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney I.D.# 52634

SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET# 2001-CV-631

In Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL#26-01-18
PROPERTY: RRI Box 345 PA RT 42, Millville, PA 17846
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Laura G. Remaly



Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-26060

Altorney 1.D.# 52634

SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET# 2001-CV-631

In Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL#26-01-18
PROPERTY: RRI1 Box 345 PA RT 42, Millville, PA 17846
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Laura G. Remaly



Martha E. Von Rosensticl, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

16 South Lansdowne Avenue
Lansdowne, PA 19050

610 623-2660

Attorney [.D.# 52634

SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET# 2001-CV-631

In Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL#26-01-18
PROPERTY: RR1 Box 345 PA RT 42, Millville, PA 17846
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Laura G. Remaly



MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
16 SouTH LANSDOWNE AVENUE — POST OfFICE Box 457
LANSDOWNE, PA 19050
Telephone: 610-623-2660 Facsimile: 610-623-2745

September 14, 2001

Office of Sheriff

Columbia County Court House
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA

RE: ContiMortgage Corporation
vs
Laura G. Remaly
Court Term: 2001-CV-631
Our File: 7670

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed herewith please find the Noticc of Sale of Real Property in the above matter
which 1 would like to have served personally on the following defendant(s):

Laura G. Remaly
RR1 Box 345 PA RT
Milleville, PA 17846

AND

Laura G. Remaly
435 West Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Please serve the defendant(s) personally at all address(es) indicated OR serve any adult
in passession of premises and note name and relationship to the defendant(s) on service
return.

I have enclosed a self-addressed stamped envelope for your convenience in returning the
service form. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.,

Sincerely yours,

Suwe Frudit

sue Fruit

Enclosures
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MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C. PNC BANK, N.A. 14854
F-ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, PA
16 SOUTH LANSDOWNE AVENUE 35310 - 12
LLANSDOWNE, PA 19050-2102 011472001
PAY TOTHE  Sheriff Of Columbia County | $ 120000
ORDER OF

One Thousand Two Hundred and Q07 ] Qs sk koo ko kb ko £ 1okt £ iob§ R rab st ook KRRk bbb d b bk bk ok ra ok %

DOLLARS- () &

Sheriff Of Columbia County

7670 /
MEMO_ 0000000000 e wl
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